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Obedience

Novice A

Ring: 22     Judge: Nancy Cheski

101 CH KANSA'S LUCIANA DELLA LIGURIA.  WS29402708.  1/29/09.  Bitch.  
Doberman Pinscher.  Breeder: Doug and Jacque Matson. By Quillam Quasim 
Del Citone - CH Kansa's Foxxy Cleopatra.  Owner(s): JUDY SCHMELIG AND 
JACQUE MATSON.  

181.5 1/2

102 ROMAN.  PAL258745.  1/15/12.  Dog.  American Staffordshire Terrier.  
Breeder: Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): ELIZABETH RACZ-
BURTON.  

188 -/1

103 TRULLI'S SCRUMPTIOUS BAILIWICK.  WS31970909.  8/8/09.  Bitch.  
Bernese Mountain Dog.  Breeder: Michael Lella. By GCH CH Alpenspirit's Lion 
King - CH Trulli's Unencumbered v Bevs.  Owner(s): BECKY WRIGHT AND 
COLIN WRIGHT.  

Bitch in season

WD

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

Total Entries:    3

101 ---- ---- ----

181.5

Total Shown:    2

Doberman Pinscher

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

102 101 ---- ----

188 181.5

All Breed

Novice B

Ring: 22     Judge: Nancy Cheski

201 POLESITTER'S DESERT SUN GEM BN.  SR70915804.  11/26/11.  Bitch.  
English Springer Spaniel.  Breeder: Rosalind Holloway. By CH OTCH 
Polesitter's Speedway - Del-Styls Dreamcatcher.  Owner(s): ISLA JEAN 
MARKL.  

188 -/1

202 WILDHORSE JIMINY CRICKET RN NA.  MA00148701.  8/25/08.  Dog.  All 
American Dog.  Breeder: Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): KAY 
EDWARDS.  

185 -/2

203 CH HILLSIDE JUST A HUNK OF BURNIN LOVE RN CGC.  SR54714001.  
1/8/09.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Sharon, Carl and Caron 
Rosenkoetter. By CH Crescents Tin Woodsman CD RA NAP NJP THD CGC - 
Hillside Walk'N With the Spirit CD RN CGC.  Owner(s): CONNIE BROWN.  

183.5 -/3

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

Total Entries:    3

---- ---- ---- ----

Total Shown:    3

Doberman Pinscher

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

201 202 203 ----

188 185 183.5

All Breed

Open A

Ring: 22     Judge: Nancy Cheski

301 WILDHORSE GIDDY UP GO.  DN30910104.  4/30/11.  Dog.  Australian 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Kay Edwards and Morgan Higgins. By GCH CH Halfmoon 
Its All Good - Kyroka & Cyan Sparkler.  Owner(s): VICKI DICKEY AND KAY 
EDWARDS.  Jumps 22 inches

NQ

302 GONE WITH THE WIND VON DER BROSS CD BN RA.  WS27845201.  
6/29/08.  Bitch.  Doberman Pinscher.  Breeder: Beverly J Purswell DVM and 
Jaima Youngblood. By WR Dasher von der Bross - Jysrund The Nox vd Bross.  
Owner(s): REGINA R ALLEN DVM AND BJ PURSWELL DVM.  Jumps 24 
inches

Bitch in season

WD

303 FARWEST'S EDGE CD BN RE CGC.  WS34411403.  4/13/10.  Dog.  
Rottweiler.  Breeder: Dave and Ellen Minturn. By CH Gamegards US Marshall 
RN CGC - CH Farwests Destry Rides Again.  Owner(s): LISA KRONSBERG 
AND CAROL KRONSBERG.  Jumps 24 inches

188 -/2

304 SWEET STELLA IN SEPTEMBER.  MA00243001.  9/8/07.  Bitch.  All American 
Dog.  Breeder: Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): RICK KAUFMAN 
AND MARTHA KAUFMAN.  Jumps 24 inches

186 -/3

305 CH KAN-POINTS SWEET REVENGE CD RAE JH CGC.  SR58079804.  
5/31/09.  Bitch.  German Shorthaired Pointer.  Breeder: Lucretia Coonrod. By 
CH Kan-Points Leading the Chase - CH Jackson's Wild Best Savannah.  
Owner(s): THERESA BOXDORFER.  Jumps 24 inches

NQ
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306 DIAL "M" FOR MISCHIEF CD BN GN NAP NJP.  WS40198903.  1/7/12.  Bitch.  
Doberman Pinscher.  Breeder: Kacie Burks. By Ozark Autumn Guilty As 
Charged - Ozark Autumn Ocean of Fire.  Owner(s): LINDA GASPAROVIC AND 
MICHAEL GASPAROVIC.  Jumps 26 inches

195.5 1/1

307 RUNS LIKE A BENTLEY.  MA00243101.  8/8/07.  Dog.  All American Dog.  
Breeder: Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): RICK KAUFMAN AND 
MARTHA KAUFMANN.  Jumps 26 inches

NQ

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

Total Entries:    7

306 ---- ---- ----

195.5

Total Shown:    6

Doberman Pinscher

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

306 303 304 ----

195.5 188 186

All Breed

Open B

Ring: 22     Judge: Nancy Cheski

401 OWL FARMS SHINING STAR ML UDX RAE OA OAJ JE.  HP15129603.  
3/24/05.  Dog.  Dachshund (Longhaired).  Breeder: Owner. By CH Aubray's Hi 
Ho Silver ML CDX RE NA NAJ SE - DC Owl Farms I Wanna Be A Star ML 
UDX15 OM4 RE NA NAJ JE.  Owner(s): JACKIE NICHOLAS.  Jumps 8 inches

NQ

402 RILEY BOY.  PAL203704.  9/13/07.  Dog.  West Highland White Terrier.  
Breeder: Joy Thomas. By Forever Strong - Sidney Shalynn.  Owner(s): ELLI 
SCHAEFER.  Jumps 8 inches

195.5

403 SHILOHS PRAIRIE DRIFTER CD BN RE.  DN12143902.  7/3/05.  Dog.  
Shetland Sheepdog.  Breeder: Vicki Hutchinson. By CH Jade Mist 
Memorandum - CH Shilohs Run Around Sue.  Owner(s): NANCY ROTH.  
Jumps 14 inches

NQ

404 HIMARK TRIPLE PLAY UDX2 OM2 GN GO VER RE MX MXJ NF.  
DN19297802.  10/3/07.  Dog.  Shetland Sheepdog.  Breeder: Judy Guaraldo. By 
OTCH MACH Karastar Blackjack of Himark UDX20 - Himark's Almost Heaven.  
Owner(s): VIRGINIA KINION.  Jumps 16 inches

NQ

405 INDIAN CREEK SHENANIGAN UD BN GN RE.  DN20829401.  2/26/08.  Dog.  
Shetland Sheepdog.  Breeder: Edna Kay Gammill. By Indian Creek Shulawitsi - 
Indian Creek Color Me Cute.  Owner(s): DARLENE CUTSHALL AND TIM 
CUTSHALL.  Jumps 16 inches

NQ

406 GCH CH JENDU OUTLAW UD RA TD OAP OJP.  RN17407601.  9/16/08.  
Dog.  Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier.  Breeder: Dana Frady. By CH Jendu Fleur 
De Lis - CH Greentree Skellig's Jendu Taboo.  Owner(s): JOANNE VOGT AND 
DANA FRADY.  Jumps 16 inches

NQ

407 CH POLESITTER'S TALLADEGA UD BN RN AX AXJ.  SR54853103.  1/12/09.  
Bitch.  English Springer Spaniel.  Breeder: Michael Bockhorn. By CH 
CrownRoyal's Tea Caddy - CH Polesitters' Victory Party.  Owner(s): MICHAEL 
BOCKHORN AND PAM BREZGER.  Jumps 18 inches

195.5

408 CH OTCH POLESITTER'S ABSOLUTE VICTORY UDX2 OM3 VER RE MX 
MXJ.  SR65768202.  11/11/10.  Dog.  English Springer Spaniel.  Breeder: 
Michael Bockhorn. By CH Ocoee Have an Absolute Ball - CH Polesitters' 
Victory Party.  Owner(s): KIM BERKLEY AND MIKE BOCKHORN.  Jumps 20 
inches

195.5

409 WILDFIRE SPLASH OF JAMESON UD HXAD HSAS.  DN09839103.  2/15/05.  
Dog.  Border Collie.  Breeder: Owner. By Wildfire BlackTie Optional UD - TC 
Wildfire Katie Rose UDX2.  Owner(s): JAN THOMPSON.  Jumps 20 inches

195.5

410 CEDARWOOD'S COPPER PENNY UDX RAE MX MXJ.  DN23523002.  
1/27/08.  Bitch.  Australian Shepherd.  Breeder: Debi Cocciola-Wofford. By 
CedarWood's Climb 2 Blue Summit CDX RA PT MX MXJ - CH MACH Kyroka's 
Valley Maiden th'Shade CD RE MX MXJ.  Owner(s): ISLA JEAN MARKL.  
Jumps 20 inches

189

411 CH MACH CEDARWOOD'S CLIMB 2 BLUE SUMMIT UD RE PT.  
DN18173806.  6/2/07.  Dog.  Australian Shepherd.  Breeder: Debi Cocciola-
Wofford and Gary Wofford. By CH Mill Creek's Rave Review - OTCH HC MACH 
Skye's My Little Blue Heaven UDX3 OM7 RAE HXAs HSAd MXP MJP2 NF.  
Owner(s): DEBI COCCIOLA.  Jumps 20 inches

ABS

412 OTCH SADIE'S CUT TO THE CHASE UDX5 OM8 GO VER NAP.  
SR36556207.  7/15/06.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Gerry Boehm and 
Karen Boehm. By AFC LaCrosse Max Q Jake JH - Brookland Sadie Boehm.  
Owner(s): PAM MEYER AND PAUL MEYER.  Jumps 22 inches

198.5+ -/1

413 OTCH KELAKYE'S JOSHUA DEETS OF KUVENTRE UDX OM VER JH.  
SR60816002.  1/13/10.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Terry Gerdes and 
Sharon Long. By Topbrass Montana Lonesome Dove - Kuventre's Cowboy in 
Me CDX MH.  Owner(s): KAREN ANN FUSS AND SHARON LONG.  Jumps 22 
inches

198.5 -/2

414 BEDLAM'S JOYFUL JOURNEY UD RN HSAD HSBD.  DN11155106.  6/19/05.  
Dog.  Bearded Collie.  Breeder: Alice Bixler. By Cameron Center Stage at 
Bedlam - Bedlam's Easy on the Eyes.  Owner(s): LAURIE LO.  Jumps 22 inches

NQ

415 KAHLESS UDX RE.  ILP159221.  1/13/07.  Bitch.  Border Collie.  Breeder: 
Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): ELIZABETH HUNTER.  Jumps 
22 inches

196.5

416 SHOW ME'S HARRINGTON UD RAE OA NAJ XF THD.  DN11624810.  
7/20/05.  Dog.  Old English Sheepdog.  Breeder: Wayne Gunnufson. By CH 
Grizzlybear Yogi Man - Liveoaks Jill.  Owner(s): JUDITH CUNNINGHAM AND 
TIMOTHY CUNNINGHAM.  Jumps 24 inches

NQ

417 CAMBRIA'S GOLD STANDARD UDX2 OM3 RN.  WS25278503.  2/28/08.  
Bitch.  Doberman Pinscher.  Breeder: Cambria Kennels. By CH Ravenswoods 
Azure Sky RA - Cambria's Trick Pony.  Owner(s): JILL YOUNG.  Jumps 24 
inches

197.5 1/-
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418 MACH5 OLYMPIA TAMORA V PROMISE UD MXB2 MJS2 NF.  WS16390505.  
3/2/06.  Bitch.  Doberman Pinscher.  Breeder: Joanne Davis, Nelson Dupre and 
Jana Dupre. By CH Promise Amish Red V Olympia - CH Sunburg's Hot Red 
Holli.  Owner(s): CHARMAINE KOENIG.  Jumps 26 inches

ABS

419 CH OTCH POLESITTER'S BRICKYARD UDX OM2 BN RE MX MXJ.  
SR54853102.  1/12/09.  Dog.  English Springer Spaniel.  Breeder: Michael 
Bockhorn. By CH CrownRoyal's Tea Caddy - CH Polesitters' Victory Party.  
Owner(s): MICHAEL BOCKHORN AND BENJAMIN CUSTER.  Jumps 20 
inches

198 -/4

420 CH OTCH MACH OLDE RIDGE LET FREEDOM REIGN UDX4 OM6 MXS 
MJS.  SR58670004.  9/26/09.  Bitch.  German Shorthaired Pointer.  Breeder: 
Ann King-Wallace. By CH Olde Ridge Hey, That's The Way! - CH Olde Ridge's 
Best Kept Secret.  Owner(s): MELODIE GODFREY.  Agent: Kim Berkley.  
Jumps 22 inches

198+ -/3

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

Total Entries:    20

417 ---- ---- ----

197.5

Total Shown:    18

Doberman Pinscher

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

412 413 420 419

198.5+ 198.5 198+ 198

All Breed

Utility A

Ring: 22     Judge: Nancy Cheski

501 DEMI'S GLITTER ROCKS.  PR14841402.  10/11/10.  Bitch.  Standard Poodle.  
Breeder: Tracey Johnston. By Birdpatch Rockabilly - Darby's Redemption.  
Owner(s): LOUISE FRANKS.  Jumps 20 inches

NQ

502 DARN FAR'S SCOTTY MY LAD CDX GN MXP2 MJP2 CGC.  DN21793208.  
5/23/08.  Dog.  Border Collie.  Breeder: Tammie L Rogers. By Darn Far Pete - 
Darn Far Belle.  Owner(s): SALLY H MCLEES.  Jumps 20 inches

NQ

503 SHAMROCK ACRES LOOKING TO STEAL.  SR59641204.  10/17/09.  Bitch.  
Labrador Retriever.  Breeder: Sally McCarthy-Munson and Colleen McCarthy. 
By Shamrock Acres Snow Day - Shamrock Acres Beach Party.  Owner(s): 
CAROLYN JOHNSON.  Jumps 20 inches

NQ

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

Total Entries:    3

---- ---- ---- ----

Total Shown:    3

Doberman Pinscher

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

---- ---- ---- ----

All Breed

Utility B

Ring: 22     Judge: Nancy Cheski

601 RILEY BOY.  PAL203704.  9/13/07.  Dog.  West Highland White Terrier.  
Breeder: Joy Thomas. By Forever Strong - Sidney Shalynn.  Owner(s): ELLI 
SCHAEFER.  Jumps 8 inches

191

602 OWL FARMS SHINING STAR ML UDX RAE OA OAJ JE.  HP15129603.  
3/24/05.  Dog.  Dachshund (Longhaired).  Breeder: Owner. By CH Aubray's Hi 
Ho Silver ML CDX RE NA NAJ SE - DC Owl Farms I Wanna Be A Star ML 
UDX15 OM4 RE NA NAJ JE.  Owner(s): JACKIE NICHOLAS.  Jumps 8 inches

NQ

603 GCH CH JENDU OUTLAW UD RA TD OAP OJP.  RN17407601.  9/16/08.  
Dog.  Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier.  Breeder: Dana Frady. By CH Jendu Fleur 
De Lis - CH Greentree Skellig's Jendu Taboo.  Owner(s): JOANNE VOGT AND 
DANA FRADY.  Jumps 16 inches

NQ

604 HIMARK TRIPLE PLAY UDX2 OM2 GN GO VER RE MX MXJ NF.  
DN19297802.  10/3/07.  Dog.  Shetland Sheepdog.  Breeder: Judy Guaraldo. By 
OTCH MACH Karastar Blackjack of Himark UDX20 - Himark's Almost Heaven.  
Owner(s): VIRGINIA KINION.  Jumps 16 inches

190.5

605 INDIAN CREEK SHENANIGAN UD BN GN RE.  DN20829401.  2/26/08.  Dog.  
Shetland Sheepdog.  Breeder: Edna Kay Gammill. By Indian Creek Shulawitsi - 
Indian Creek Color Me Cute.  Owner(s): DARLENE CUTSHALL AND TIM 
CUTSHALL.  Jumps 16 inches

NQ

606 CH KEESBROOK'S OPAL ESSENCE UDX.  NP15778603.  9/13/06.  Bitch.  
Keeshond.  Breeder: Linda Owens and Brenda Brookes. By CH Owenbriar's 
Keesbrook Casanova - CH Keesbrook Owenbriar Show Thyme.  Owner(s): 
MARION CRAIN.  Jumps 16 inches

ABS

607 OTCH HC MACH PACH SKYE'S MY LITTLE BLUE HEAVEN UDX3 OM6 RAE 
HXAS HSAD MXP MJP2 NF.  DN08270508.  8/9/05.  Bitch.  Australian 
Shepherd.  Breeder: Terry Phelps. By Wrencrest's Merlin Magic Rave - 
Talisman's Halle Bear.  Owner(s): DEBI COCCIOLA.  Jumps 18 inches

NQ
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608 CH POLESITTER'S TALLADEGA UD BN RN AX AXJ.  SR54853103.  1/12/09.  
Bitch.  English Springer Spaniel.  Breeder: Michael Bockhorn. By CH 
CrownRoyal's Tea Caddy - CH Polesitters' Victory Party.  Owner(s): MICHAEL 
BOCKHORN AND PAM BREZGER.  Jumps 18 inches

NQ

609 CH OTCH POLESITTER'S ABSOLUTE VICTORY UDX2 OM3 VER RE MX 
MXJ.  SR65768202.  11/11/10.  Dog.  English Springer Spaniel.  Breeder: 
Michael Bockhorn. By CH Ocoee Have an Absolute Ball - CH Polesitters' 
Victory Party.  Owner(s): KIM BERKLEY AND MIKE BOCKHORN.  Jumps 20 
inches

196 -/3

610 CEDARWOOD'S COPPER PENNY UDX RAE MX MXJ.  DN23523002.  
1/27/08.  Bitch.  Australian Shepherd.  Breeder: Debi Cocciola-Wofford. By 
CedarWood's Climb 2 Blue Summit CDX RA PT MX MXJ - CH MACH Kyroka's 
Valley Maiden th'Shade CD RE MX MXJ.  Owner(s): ISLA JEAN MARKL.  
Jumps 20 inches

NQ

611 WILDFIRE SPLASH OF JAMESON UD HXAD HSAS.  DN09839103.  2/15/05.  
Dog.  Border Collie.  Breeder: Owner. By Wildfire BlackTie Optional UD - TC 
Wildfire Katie Rose UDX2.  Owner(s): JAN THOMPSON.  Jumps 20 inches

NQ

612 CH MACH CEDARWOOD'S CLIMB 2 BLUE SUMMIT UD RE PT.  
DN18173806.  6/2/07.  Dog.  Australian Shepherd.  Breeder: Debi Cocciola-
Wofford and Gary Wofford. By CH Mill Creek's Rave Review - OTCH HC MACH 
Skye's My Little Blue Heaven UDX3 OM7 RAE HXAs HSAd MXP MJP2 NF.  
Owner(s): DEBI COCCIOLA.  Jumps 20 inches

NQ

613 CH OTCH POLESITTER'S BRICKYARD UDX OM2 BN RE MX MXJ.  
SR54853102.  1/12/09.  Dog.  English Springer Spaniel.  Breeder: Michael 
Bockhorn. By CH CrownRoyal's Tea Caddy - CH Polesitters' Victory Party.  
Owner(s): MICHAEL BOCKHORN AND BENJAMIN CUSTER.  Jumps 20 
inches

196.5 -/1

614 BEDLAM'S JOYFUL JOURNEY UD RN HSAD HSBD.  DN11155106.  6/19/05.  
Dog.  Bearded Collie.  Breeder: Alice Bixler. By Cameron Center Stage at 
Bedlam - Bedlam's Easy on the Eyes.  Owner(s): LAURIE LO.  Jumps 22 inches

NQ

615 OTCH KELAKYE'S JOSHUA DEETS OF KUVENTRE UDX OM VER JH.  
SR60816002.  1/13/10.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Terry Gerdes and 
Sharon Long. By Topbrass Montana Lonesome Dove - Kuventre's Cowboy in 
Me CDX MH.  Owner(s): KAREN ANN FUSS AND SHARON LONG.  Jumps 22 
inches

196+ -/2

616 OTCH SADIE'S CUT TO THE CHASE UDX5 OM8 GO VER NAP.  
SR36556207.  7/15/06.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Gerry Boehm and 
Karen Boehm. By AFC LaCrosse Max Q Jake JH - Brookland Sadie Boehm.  
Owner(s): PAM MEYER AND PAUL MEYER.  Jumps 22 inches

NQ

617 KAHLESS UDX RE.  ILP159221.  1/13/07.  Bitch.  Border Collie.  Breeder: 
Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): ELIZABETH HUNTER.  Jumps 
22 inches

186.5

618 CH OTCH MACH OLDE RIDGE LET FREEDOM REIGN UDX4 OM6 MXS 
MJS.  SR58670004.  9/26/09.  Bitch.  German Shorthaired Pointer.  Breeder: 
Ann King-Wallace. By CH Olde Ridge Hey, That's The Way! - CH Olde Ridge's 
Best Kept Secret.  Owner(s): MELODIE GODFREY.  Agent: Kim Berkley.  
Jumps 22 inches

195 -/4

619 CAMBRIA'S GOLD STANDARD UDX2 OM3 RN.  WS25278503.  2/28/08.  
Bitch.  Doberman Pinscher.  Breeder: Cambria Kennels. By CH Ravenswoods 
Azure Sky RA - Cambria's Trick Pony.  Owner(s): JILL YOUNG.  Jumps 24 
inches

194.5 1/-

620 SHOW ME'S HARRINGTON UD RAE OA NAJ XF THD.  DN11624810.  
7/20/05.  Dog.  Old English Sheepdog.  Breeder: Wayne Gunnufson. By CH 
Grizzlybear Yogi Man - Liveoaks Jill.  Owner(s): JUDITH CUNNINGHAM AND 
TIMOTHY CUNNINGHAM.  Jumps 24 inches

NQ

621 MACH5 OLYMPIA TAMORA V PROMISE UD MXB2 MJS2 NF.  WS16390505.  
3/2/06.  Bitch.  Doberman Pinscher.  Breeder: Joanne Davis, Nelson Dupre and 
Jana Dupre. By CH Promise Amish Red V Olympia - CH Sunburg's Hot Red 
Holli.  Owner(s): CHARMAINE KOENIG.  Jumps 26 inches

ABS

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

Total Entries:    21

619 ---- ---- ----

194.5

Total Shown:    19

Doberman Pinscher

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score ______               Score ______              Score ______              Score ______

613 615 609 618

196.5 196+ 196 195

All Breed

Show 1 - 9/20/13

High in Trial - Specialty 417 197.5

High Combined - Specialty 417 392

High in Trial - All Breed 412 198.5

High Combined - All Breed 413 394.5+




